

OL/SE/244/NOV 2020-21

November 13, 2020

The Secretary <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Limited Dalal Street , Mumbai 400 001	The Secretary <b>National Stock Exchange Limited</b> Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051
<b>Security code:</b> 532880	<b>Symbol:</b> OMAXE
Fax No 022-22723121/2037/39/41/61	Fax No 022-2659 8237/38

**Subject: Publication in Newspaper of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2020**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publication in respect of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2020 published in "Business Standard, New Delhi (Hindi & English Editions) on November 13, 2020."

The aforesaid Newspaper Publications are also uploaded on Company's website i.e. [www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com).

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

**For Omaxe Limited**

For OMAXE LIMITED

  
Navin Jain  
Company Secretary

**Navin Jain**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: a/a

"This is to inform that please make all correspondence with us on our **Corporate Office** Address only"

**OMAXE LIMITED**

**Corporate Office:** 7, Local Shopping Centre, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
**Tel.:** +91-11-41896680-85, 41893100, **Fax:** +91-11-41896653, 41896655, 41896799

**Regd. Office:** Shop No. 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon - 122 001, (Haryana)  
**Toll Free No.** 18001020064, **Website:** [www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com), **CIN:** L74899HR1989PLC051918



**SCOOTERS INDIA LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Regd. Office: GPO Post Bag No. 23, Sarojini Nagar, Lucknow - 226008 Ph.: 0522 - 2476242 CIN No.: L25111UP167200103599

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2020**  
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to Date figures for the Period ended	
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Audited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	176.10	43.90	1767.21	219.85
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(581.46)	(569.90)	(341.43)	(1151.36)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(581.46)	(569.90)	(341.43)	(1151.36)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(581.46)	(569.90)	(341.43)	(1151.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(581.46)	(569.90)	(341.43)	(1151.36)
6	Equity Share Capital	8727.39	8727.39	8727.39	8727.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
1 Basic		(0.67)	(0.65)	(0.39)	(1.32)
2 Diluted		(0.67)	(0.65)	(0.39)	(1.32)

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Half Yearly are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.scootersindia.com](http://www.scootersindia.com)). 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions to section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Sd/-  
**R. Sreenivasulu**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 07634253

Place: Lucknow  
Date: 12th November, 2020

**Home First Finance Company India Limited**  
CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703  
Website: [homefirstindia.com](http://homefirstindia.com) Phone No.: 180030008425  
Email ID: [loanfirst@homefirstindia.com](mailto:loanfirst@homefirstindia.com)

**DEMAND NOTICE U/s 13(2)**

You the below mentioned borrower has availed loan by mortgaging the schedule mentioned property and you the below mention has stood as borrower/co- borrower guarantor for the loan agreement. Consequent to the defaulters committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non- performing asset on 05/11/2020 under the provisions of the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (in short SARFAESI Act). We Home First Finance Company India Limited had issued Demand Notice u/s 13(2) read with section 13(13) of the SARFAESI Act to the address furnished by you. The notices sent to you by the Registered Post are received back & returned unserved. The contents of the said notices are that you had committed default in payment of the various loans guaranteed to you. Therefore, the present publication carried out to serve the notice as the provision of Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act and in terms of provision to the rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002:

Name and Address of the Account, Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s)	Details of the security to be enforced	Date of Demand Notice	Amount due as per Demand Notice
Shiv Kumar and Vineeta W/o Shiv	Flat No. TF-2, Carpet Area of 272 Sft. i.e. Super Builtup Area of 340 Sft., Third Floor, Plot No. E 1B, Sal Upvan, Phase-I, Khasra No. 156 A, Village Yusufpur, Chak Shahben Pragana and Tehsil Dadri Dist. Gautam Budh Nagar, Greater Noida - 201304	05/11/2020	Rs. 8,65,520/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other expenses.
Girjesh Kumar and Gombi W/o Girjesh	Flat GF-2, admeasuring Carpet Area 530 Sft and Super Builtup Area of 666 Sft, Building B-67, Hayat Enclave, Ground Floor, Khasra No. 1308, Loni, Ghaziabad - 201102	05/11/2020	Rs. 15,33,500/- as on 05/11/2020 plus further interest and other expenses.

You are hereby called upon to pay Home First Finance Company India Limited within the period of 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the aforesaid amount with interest and cost falling which Home First Finance Company India Limited will take necessary action under the Provisions of the said Act against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of secured assets of the borrowers, mortgagors and the guarantors. The power available to the Home First Finance Company India Limited under the said act include (1) Power to take possession of the secured assets of the borrowers/guarantors including the rights to transfer by way of lease, assignment of sale for releasing secured assets (2) Take over management of the secured assets including rights to transfer by ways of lease, assignment or sale and realize the secured assets and any transfer as of secured assets by Home First Finance Company India Limited shall vest in all the rights and relation to the secured assets transferred as it the transfer has been made by you.

In terms of the Provisions of the Section 13(13) of the said act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the normal course of your business), any of the secured assets as referred to above and hypothecated/mortgaged to the Home First Finance Company India Limited without prior consent of the Home First Finance Company India Limited.

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 13/11/2020

Signed by: AUTHORISED OFFICER,  
Home First Finance Company India Limited

**OMAXE**  
Turning dreams into reality

**Omaxe Limited**  
Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana)  
Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019  
CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: [www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com), Email: [info@omaxe.com](mailto:info@omaxe.com)  
Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020**  
(Rupees in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	163.47	53.85	256.01	217.32	614.57	1,155.83
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.16)	(63.55)	12.20	(139.71)	31.55	44.26
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.16)	(63.55)	12.20	(139.71)	31.55	44.26
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.58)	(63.93)	8.08	(140.51)	22.99	(97.14)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(76.58)	(62.58)	8.03	(139.16)	22.41	(97.33)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	1,317.25	1,572.44	1,455.73
8.	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised for quarter)	(4.16)	(3.49)	0.23	(7.65)	1.12	(5.32)
9.	Net Worth	-	-	-	1,500.15	1,755.34	1,638.63
10.	Outstanding Debt including Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	1,514.25	1,867.74	1,489.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	67.84	58.05	62.53
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	1.01	0.95	0.91
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	(0.23)	0.30	0.22
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	(0.51)	1.80	1.41

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2020. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omaxe Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Company's Website ([www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com)) and on the Website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

(Rupees in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
Total Income	124.06	47.19	195.28	171.25	431.33	923.08
Profit before tax	(69.34)	(40.51)	11.76	(109.85)	20.89	29.27
Net profit after tax	(68.96)	(40.87)	7.65	(108.83)	13.46	(94.35)
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax expenses)	(0.76)	1.65	(0.32)	0.89	(0.75)	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(69.72)	(39.22)	7.33	(108.94)	12.71	(94.23)

Sd/-  
**Mohit Goel**  
Chief Executive Officer  
and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02451363

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**Clix Housing Finance Limited**  
(formerly known as Clix Housing Finance Private Limited)  
CIN-U65999DL2016PTC308791  
Regd. Office: 4th floor, Kailash Building, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi, North East -110001  
Telephone: +91-124 3302000 | Website: [www.clix.capital](http://www.clix.capital)

(INR in thousands)

**Statement of Financial results for the half year ended 30 September 2020**

Particulars	Six months ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-20 Unaudited	30-Sep-19 Unaudited	31-Mar-20 Audited
<b>Revenue from operations</b>			
Interest income	124,953	75,317	201,468
Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	20,563
Fees and commission Income	1,212	4,482	8,631
Net gain on fair value changes	180	223	805
<b>Total revenue from operations</b>	<b>126,345</b>	<b>80,022</b>	<b>231,467</b>
Other income	988	3	519
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>127,333</b>	<b>80,025</b>	<b>231,986</b>
<b>Expenses</b>			
Finance costs	80,397	36,782	111,764
Fees and commission expense	471	200	409
Impairment on financial instruments	4,094	6,600	9,053
Employee benefits expense	24,473	36,638	52,741
Other expenses	16,261	32,002	56,920
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>125,696</b>	<b>112,222</b>	<b>230,887</b>
<b>Profit/(loss) before tax</b>	<b>1,637</b>	<b>(32,197)</b>	<b>1,099</b>
Tax expense:			
(1) Current Tax	-	-	-
(2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-
<b>Profit for the year</b>	<b>1,637</b>	<b>(32,197)</b>	<b>1,099</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>			
a. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss			
Remeasurements of defined benefit liability	(76)	221	374
Income tax effect	-	-	-
b. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss			
<b>Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax</b>	<b>(76)</b>	<b>221</b>	<b>374</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	<b>1,561</b>	<b>(31,976)</b>	<b>1,473</b>
Earnings per equity share*			
Basic (INR)	0.03	(0.59)	0.02
Diluted (INR)	0.03	(0.59)	0.02
Nominal Value per share (INR)	10.00	10.00	10.00

\*Half year-end Basic EPS and Diluted EPS are not annualised

(INR in thousands)

**Statement of Asset and Liabilities as at 30 September 2020**

Particulars	As at 30 September 2020 Unaudited	As at 31 March 2020 Audited
	<b>ASSETS</b>	
<b>Financial assets</b>		
Cash and cash equivalents	24,540	18,558
Loans	2,067,559	2,031,997
Other financial assets	18	7,839
<b>Total Financial Assets</b>	<b>2,092,117</b>	<b>2,058,394</b>
<b>Non-financial assets</b>		
Current tax assets (net)	1,366	1,466
Intangible assets under development	7,140	-
Other non-financial assets	14,573	13,118
<b>Total Non-Financial Assets</b>	<b>23,079</b>	<b>14,584</b>
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>2,115,196</b>	<b>2,072,978</b>
<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>		
<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Financial liabilities</b>		
Payables		
i) Trade payables		
a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-
b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	62,474	7,527
ii) Other payables		
a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-
b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	5,448	6,528
Debt securities	100,000	-
Borrowings (other than debt securities)	1,398,845	1,529,354
Other financial liabilities	54,139	38,327
<b>Total Financial Liabilities</b>	<b>1,621,906</b>	<b>1,579,736</b>
<b>Non financial liabilities</b>		
Provisions	3,825	2,545
Other non-financial liabilities	2,797	6,355
<b>Total Non-Financial Liabilities</b>	<b>6,622</b>	<b>8,900</b>
<b>Equity</b>		
Equity share capital	550,000	550,000
Other equity	(63,332)	(65,658)
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>486,668</b>	<b>484,342</b>
<b>Total liabilities and equity</b>	<b>2,115,196</b>	<b>2,072,978</b>

**Notes:**

- The Company has issued secured listed non-convertible debentures on 06 August 2020 and accordingly will be reporting financial results for the first time as per the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. Further, the Company has changed its name from "Clix Housing Finance Private Limited" to "Clix Housing Finance Limited" with effect from 02 September 2020.
- The above results for the half year ended 30 September 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2020, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The above results for the half year ended 30 September 2020 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- COVID-19 is a global pandemic, which continues to spread across the world with India not being an exception and has contributed to a significant volatility in global and Indian financial markets and a unprecedented level of disruption on socio-economic activities. Based on the information available till date, the Company has used the principles of prudence to provide for the impact of the pandemic on the Financial Statements specifically while assessing the expected credit loss on financial assets. This has resulted in an overall additional provision of INR 30.35 lakh as of September 30, 2020. The extent to which the COVID-19 pandemic will impact the Company's operations and financial metrics including the expected credit losses on financial assets will depend on future developments, which are highly uncertain.

In accordance with the RBI guidelines relating to COVID 19 Regulatory Package dated March 27, 2020, April 17, 2020 and May 23, 2020, the Company has offered moratorium upto six months on the payment of all installments and/or interest, as applicable, falling due between March 01, 2020 and August 31, 2020 to all eligible borrowers and accordingly with RBI guidelines, the moratorium period, wherever granted, is excluded by the Company from the number of days past-due for the purpose of asset classification. The Company holds provisions as at 30 September 2020 / 31 March 2020 against the potential impact of COVID-19 based on the information available up to a point in time.

Disclosures as required by RBI circular dated 17 April 2020 'COVID-19 Regulatory Package-Asset Classification and Provisioning' are given below:

(INR in thousands)

Particulars	30 Sep 2020	31 March 2020
Advances outstanding in SMA/overdue categories, where the moratorium/deferment was extended. In terms of paragraph 2 and 3 of the circular (as of 29 February 2020)	42,061	32,925
Respective amount where asset classification benefit is extended (as of 30 September 2020 / 31 March 2020)	41,129	-
Provision made in terms of paragraph 5 of the circular (As per para 4, applicable to NBFCs covered under Ind AS) (as of 30 September 2020 / 31 March 2020)*	3,035	1,550
Provisions adjusted against slippages in terms of paragraph 6 of the circular	-	-
Residual provisions as of 30 September 2020 / 31 March 2020 in terms of paragraph 6 of the circular	3,035	1,550

\*This includes overall additional provision on account of Covid-19

- The Company's primary business segment is reflected based on the principal business carried out, i.e. Housing Finance. Accordingly, no separate disclosure for segment reporting is required to be made in the financial statements of the Company. The Company operates principally within India and does not have operations in economic environments with different risks and returns; hence, it is considered operating in single geographical segment.
- The Previous year period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to confirm to the figures of the Current Period.

(a) **Credit Rating and Changes in Credit Rating (if any):**

Brickwork Ratings Limited	BWRAA-(Negative)
---------------------------	------------------

(b) **Asset cover available:** The Company is maintaining an adequate asset cover by way of creation of pari passu charge by hypothecation on the receivables

(c) - Debt equity ratio: 3.09  
- Net worth of the Company: Rs. 486,668 thousands

Sd/-  
**Rashmi Mohanty**  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 07072541

Clix Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Clix Housing Finance Private Limited)

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 12 November 2020


**How to Meet Decision Makers**  
without an Appointment

Grow your business with Business Standard – the smart choice to reach those who matter!

- 71% readers in NCCS A1 and A2
- 12 English, 6 Hindi editions: 1000+ towns
- 6 lakh registered users, 12 million unique visitors per month
- Print readers spend >15 min per day, digital >5 min per visit
- The most-read business medium in top B-Schools
- 150+ events every year

Write to [sales@bsmail.in](mailto:sales@bsmail.in) now, for a customised solution to your business requirements

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out



**जेपी इंफ्राटेक लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सेक्टर-128, नोएडा-201304 (उ.प्र.) सीआईएन: L45203UP2007PLC033119  
 फोन: +91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 फैक्स: +91 (120) 4963122  
 ई-मेल: jpinfratech.investor@jalindia.co.in वेबसाइट: www.jaypeeinfratech.com


**30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल परिणाम		
		छमाही समाप्त	छमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	23,486	103,891	158,759
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विधि और/या असाधारण मदों के पूर्व)	(92,936)	(83,300)	(205,286)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विधि और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	(92,936)	(83,300)	(205,286)
4	कर पश्चात् अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विधि और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	(92,936)	(83,300)	(214,276)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात्))	(92,938)	(83,302)	(214,280)
6	प्रदत्त इविटरी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक)	138,893	138,893	138,893
7	संचित निधि (पूर्व वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलनापत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचित को छोड़कर)	(328,855)	(105,040)	(236,017)
8	निवल संपत्ति	(190,062)	33,853	(97,124)
9	प्रदत्त डेबिट पूंजी/बकाया ऋण	21,195	21,195	21,195
10	ऋण इविटरी अनुपात	0 से कम	0 से कम	0 से कम
11	प्रति शेयर (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक के) अर्जन (सालू और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं):			
	- मूल (₹ में)	(6.69)	(6.00)	(15.43)
	- तरल (₹ में)	(6.69)	(6.00)	(15.43)
12	पूंजी रिडेम्पशन संचित	-	-	-
13	डिबेंचर रिडेम्पशन संचित	3353	3353	3353
14	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	0.08	0.05	0 से कम
15	व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	0.08	0.05	0 से कम

**नोट:**

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दाखिल और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jaypeeinfratech.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
- सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दाखिल और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 52(4) के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (क), (ख), (घ), (ग) और (घ) में बताए गए मदों के लिए वार्षिक प्रकटन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) और बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jaypeeinfratech.com पर भी किए गए हैं।

जेपी इंफ्राटेक लिमिटेड के लिए और उन्हीं की ओर से  
**अनुज जैन**  
 (अंतरिम संकल्प प्रफेशनल)  
 स्थान : नोएडा  
 दिनांक: 11 नवंबर, 2020  
 आईपी 00142/2017-18/10306



**Omaxe Limited**

Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana)  
 Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019  
 CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: www.omaxe.com, Email: info@omaxe.com  
 Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020**

(Rupees in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	163.47	53.85	256.01	217.32	614.57	1,155.83
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.16)	(63.55)	12.20	(139.71)	31.55	44.26
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.16)	(63.55)	12.20	(139.71)	31.55	44.26
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(76.58)	(63.93)	8.08	(140.51)	22.99	(97.14)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(76.58)	(62.58)	8.03	(139.16)	22.41	(97.33)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-1,317.25	1,572.44	1,465.73
8.	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised for quarter)	(4.16)	(3.49)	0.23	(7.85)	1.12	(5.32)
9.	Net Worth	-	-	-	1,500.15	1,755.34	1,638.63
10.	Outstanding Debt including Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	1,514.25	1,687.74	1,489.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	67.64	58.05	62.63
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	1.01	0.95	0.91
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	(0.23)	0.30	0.22
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	(0.51)	1.60	1.41

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2020. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omaxe Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Company's Website (www.omaxe.com) and on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

(Rupees in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	124.06	47.19	195.28	171.25	431.33	923.08
Profit before tax	(69.34)	(40.51)	11.76	(108.85)	20.69	29.27
Net profit after tax	(68.96)	(40.87)	7.85	(109.83)	13.46	(94.35)
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax expenses)	(0.76)	1.65	(0.32)	0.89	(0.75)	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(69.72)	(39.22)	7.33	(108.94)	12.71	(94.23)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**For Omaxe Limited**  
**Sd/- Mohit Goel**  
 Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020  
 DIN: 02451363



**हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड**

सी-47, प्रथम तल, आरडीसी, राज नगर, गाजियाबाद, यूपी-201001

वित्तीय अस्तित्वों के प्रतिभूतिकरण व पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूतिहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम (सरफेसी एक्ट) 2002 के अंतर्गत प्रतिभूतिहित नियम 2002 के नियम 13(2) के अन्तर्गत यह सूचना जारी की जाती है।


हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड से प्राप्त किये गये ऋण जो कि एन पी ए हो चुके हैं व जिसमें निम्न वर्णित दिनांक को निम्नवर्णित बकाया राशि शेष थी, उसकी विस्तृत मांग सूचना निम्नवर्णित ऋणियों एवं जमानतदारों को वित्तीय अस्तित्वों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण एवं प्रतिभूतिहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत निम्न वर्णित दिनांक को पंजीकृत डाक पावती सहित / स्पीड पोस्ट / कोरियर द्वारा आप सभी को भेजी गयी थी, जिसकी पावती प्राप्त नहीं हुई/ जो बिना तामील वापस प्राप्त हो गयी है। मांग सूचना निम्नलिखित दिनांकों में हमने आशय को स्पष्ट कर दिया था, कि आपके द्वारा सूचना में दर्शाई राशि 60 दिनों के अन्दर जमा नहीं करायी गयी तो उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अनुसार बैंक में बंधक सम्पत्तियों को निम्नलिखित ऋणियों/ जमानतदारों के नाम है, उनका अधिपत्य ले लिया जायेगा और कब्जा सूचना / ई-नौलमी सूचना में दर्शाए गए गारंटर्स की फोटो प्रकाशित की जायेगी। बकाया राशि का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:-

कर्जदार/ गारन्टर के नाम/ एनपीए की तारीख	मांग सूचना की तारीख बकाया राशि	सिक्वॉर्ड आरितियों का विवरण
श्री सलीम अहमद, श्री मोहम्मद इमरान और श्री मोहम्मद जौरान सभी : मकान नं. 24 लाल मोहम्मद खतौली मुजफ्फरनगर 251201	मांग सूचना की तारीख 20-08-2020 बकाया राशि ₹ 12,75,270.00 दिनांक 30-07-2020 तक + व्याज एवं कानूनी प्रभार इत्यादि	मकान जोकि इस्लाम नगर, खतौली परगना, तहसील खतौली, जिला मुजफ्फरनगर, बेरकपुर 20286 बर्ग मज अर्थात् 219.61 बर्ग मी, चौकी: पूरब में - 15फीट चौकी रोड, पश्चिम में - मलवान की सन्धि, उत्तर में - 15फीट चौकी रोड, दक्षिण में - सलामुद्दीन की सन्धि

ऋण खाते को एनपीए घोषित करने की तिथि 01-03-2020

उक्त वर्णित ऋणियों/ जमानतदारों को सलाह है कि (1) अधिक एवं विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए अधोस्तराहरी से मूल नोटिस प्राप्त करें (2) मांग सूचना में दर्शाए गयी बकाया राशि व्याज एवं बंध आदि सहित मांग सूचना की दिनांक के 60 दिनों के भीतर जमा करें ताकि सरफेसी अधिनियम के तहत अग्रिम कार्रवाई से बच सकें।

दिनांक : 12.11.2020, स्थान : गाजियाबाद  
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड



**KWALITY LIMITED**

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC255519  
 Regd. Office: KDIL House, F-82, Shivaji Place, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi- 110027  
 Phone: 011-47006500 (100 lines) | Fax: +91 11 25191800  
 Website: www.kwality.com | Email ID: cs@kdill.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)


Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30th September 2020	Year to date figures Ended 30th September 2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30th September 2019	Quarter ended 30th September 2020	Year to date figures Ended 30th September 2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30th September 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2,547.84	5,686.39	3,217.12	2,547.84	5,686.39	3,225.09
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,090.64)	(2,130.65)	(1,316.76)	(1,452.50)	(2,877.63)	(1,836.41)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,090.64)	(2,130.65)	(1,316.76)	(1,452.50)	(2,877.63)	(1,836.41)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,090.64)	(2,130.65)	(1,316.76)	(1,452.50)	(2,877.63)	(1,836.41)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,085.03)	(2,119.43)	(1,271.81)	(1,044.88)	(2,501.79)	(2,089.49)
Equity Share Capital	2,413.54	2,413.54	2,413.54	2,413.54	2,413.54	2,413.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic:	(0.45)	(0.88)	(0.55)	(0.60)	(1.19)	(0.76)
Diluted:	(0.45)	(0.88)	(0.55)	(0.60)	(1.19)	(0.76)

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.kwality.com).

For Kwality Limited  
 (a company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide NCLT order)

Date : 12 November, 2020  
 Place : New Delhi  
**Sd/- Sharad Bhandari**  
 (Chief Financial Officer)  
**Sd/- Shailendra Ajmera**  
 (Resolution Professional)



**विपुल लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : युनिट नं. 201, सी-50, मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017  
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : विपुल टेकरनगर, गौल्फ कोर्स रोड, सेक्टर-43, गुरुग्राम-122009  
 CIN No: L65923DL2002PLC167607, फोन नं. : 0124-4065500, वेबसाइट : www.vipulgroup.in

30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही/अर्द्धवार्षिक के समेकित अनकेसित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹. लाख में प्रति अंश आय को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही			समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
		अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अकेसित	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	1,809.73	299.44	7,160.77	2,109.17	11,745.52	16,543.47	
2.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) अवधि हेतु तथा (कर अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पूर्व)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)	(3,107.59)	
3.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) अवधि हेतु तथा (कर अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)	(3,107.59)	
4.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)अवधि हेतु तथा कर पश्चात् (अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)	(2,743.01)	
5.	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	
6.	अवधि हेतु कुल योग गहन आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/ हानि शामिल करके तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री पश्चात्) तथा अन्य गहन तथा पूर्ण आय (कर पश्चात्)	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)	(2,775.93)	
7.	प्रति अंश आय (₹. 1/- प्रत्येक) (लगातार, सतत तथा रिहायती संचालन हेतु)							
	- मूलभूत	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)	(2.29)	
	- द्रव	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)	(2.29)	

30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही/अर्द्धवार्षिक के समेकित अनकेसित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹. लाख में प्रति अंश आय को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही			समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
		अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अनकेसित	अकेसित	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	1,828.91	344.57	7,371.19	2,173.48	13,002.90	20,066.56	
2.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) अवधि हेतु तथा (कर अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पूर्व)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)	(3,798.89)	
3.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) अवधि हेतु तथा (कर अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)	(3,798.89)	
4.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)अवधि हेतु तथा कर पश्चात् (अपवाद स्वल्प तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री से पश्चात्)	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)	(3,434.66)	
5.	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	
6.	अवधि हेतु कुल योग गहन आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/ हानि शामिल करके तथा/अथवा असाधारण सामग्री पश्चात्) तथा अन्य गहन तथा पूर्ण आय (कर पश्चात्)	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)	(3,467.99)	
7.	प्रति अंश आय (₹. 1/- प्रत्येक) (लगातार, सतत तथा रिहायती संचालन हेतु)							
	- मूलभूत	(1.31)	(0.77)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)	(2.86)	
	- द्रव	(1.31)	(0.77)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)	(2.86)	

**नोट:-** उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दाखिल और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली, 2015 ("सूचीकरण विनियम") के विनियम 33 के तहत बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही और अर्द्ध वार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणामों और समेकित अनकेसित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही और अर्द्ध वार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण आरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.vipulgroup.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

उपरोक्त अनकेसित वित्तीय परिणाम 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही व अर्द्ध वार्षिक (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) में कंपनी के वित्तीय आंकड़ों को शामिल करके ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है एवं इनकी अनुसंधान पर निदेशक मण्डलों की बैठक में दिनांक 12 नवंबर, 2020 को अनुमोदित किया गया है। आगे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ वित्तीय परिणामों के विनियमन 33 की आवश्यकताओं को अनुसरण, वित्तीय लेखा परीक्षण में स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित अनकेसित वित्तीय परिणामों और अर्द्ध वार्षिक के लिए संपूर्ण ऑडिट को समेकित किया है और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को बोर्ड द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।

यं परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.vipulgroup.in और बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड अर्थात् www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com की वेबसाइटों पर उपलब्ध कराए जाएंगे।

बोर्ड की ओर से और उन्हीं के लिए  
**विपुल लिमिटेड**  
 हस्ता/—  
 पुनीत बेरीवाल  
 स्थान: गुरुग्राम  
 दिनांक: नवम्बर 12, 2020  
 प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी